LAHS 10th Grade Course Selections 2023-2024

Please return to Advisor Teacher/Guidance after submitting courses on PowerSchool (3/15/23)

Student Name

Student Signature/Date

Parent Name

Parent Signature/Date

Advisor Name

Adyvisor Signature/Date

Course # Department
English (must choose 1)
English Language Arts 10 (1.0 credit) #107 English
Honors English Lang. Arts 10 (1.0 credit) #108 English
Reading (1.0 credit) (IEP Only) #986 English
ELA for ELL Students (1.0 Credit) ELL Only #130 English
Mathematics (must have 4 credits to graduate)
Math 1 (Credit) IEP only #985 Mathematics
Algebra I (2.0 credits) #410 Mathematics
Intermediate Algebra (1.0) #430 Mathematics
Geometry (1.0 credit) #427 Mathematics
Algebra II (1.0 credit) #435 Mathematics
Alg II should be scheduled AFTER completion of Intermediate Alg.
and Geometry. May be taken concurrently with Geometry.
Advanced Algebra with Trigonometry (1.0 credit) #450 Mathematics I:l
Science (must have 4 credits to graduate)
Biology 10 (1.0 credit) OR #510 Science
Honors Biology (1.0 credit) #525 Science
Honors Chemistry (1.0 credit) (If 9th Grade Bio taken) #575 Science
AP Enviro for those who already completed Bio and completed Alg I1
is listed under electives
Social Studies (must have 4 credits to graduate)
AP European History (1.0 credit) #292 Social Studies
World History (1.0 credit) #219 Social Studies
AP Seminar- MUST Submit application (1.0 credit) #294 Social Studies
Wellness- Must select 1 each semester
Physical Education Semester 1 (0.25 credit) #308 Wellness
Physical Education Semester 2 (0.25 credit) #314 Wellness
Lifetime Fitness Semester 1 (0.25 credit) #313 Wellness
Lifetime Fitness Semester 2 (0.25 credit) #321 Wellness

Health (.5) #339 Wellness



Support
Study Hall Support IEP only (.5 credit)
ELL Support (English Language Learners)

#987
#1006

Learning Support
ELL

Electives: Please choose enough electives to have a total credit request of between 7.0 and 8.0 credits. For each
elective, please indicate if it is your first choice or an alternate. You must choose an alternate elective for each

elective you choose. Be aware that you may be assigned to your alternate elective.

World Languages

French I (1.0 credit)

French II (1.0 credit)

French III (1.0 credit)

German I (1.0 credit)

German II (1.0 credit)

Spanish I (1.0 credit)

Spanish II (1.0 credit)

Spanish III (1.0 credit)

Spanish for Heritage Speakers (1.0 credit)

Performing Ensembles

Band (0.5 credit)

Orchestra (0.5 credit)

Concert Choir (0.5 credit)

Chamber Choir (0.5 credit) Instructor Approval

(Must also select be in Concert Choir)

Full-Year Electives

Band Techniques (0.5 credit)
Photojournalism (1.0 credit)
AP Environmental (1.0 credit)
*Must have taken Alg I and 9 Grade Biology

AP Computer Science Principles (1.0 credit)

* must have taken Alg II; Applied Technology course recommended

Semester Electives

Ceramics 1 (0.5 credit)

Ceramics 2 (0.5 credit)

Intro to 3D Art (0.5 credit)
Drawing (0.5 credit)

Intro to 2D Art (0.5 credit)
Principles of Design (0.5 credit)
Accounting 1 (0.5 credit)
Accounting 2 (0.5 credit)

Adv. Prototyping and Design
Applied Law (0.5 credit)

CAD (0.5 credit)

Comm /Video Production (0.5 credit)
Computer Programming (0.5 credit)

#600
#605
#610
#625
#630
#665
#670
#675
#686

#740
#750
#7160
#7162

#741
#850
#507

#472

#705
#7107
#729
#701
#712
#704
#842
#3843
#925
#828
#911
#919
#485

World Languages
World Languages
World Languages
World Languages
World Languages
World Languages
World Languages
World Languages
World Languages

Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts

Music/Perf Arts
Arts/Humanities
Science

Mathematics

Arts/Humanities
Arts/Humanities
Arts/Humanities
Arts/Humanities
Arts/Humanities
Arts/Humanities
Business & Tech
Business & Tech
Business & Tech
Business & Tech
Business & Tech
Business & Tech
Business & Tech

[ 1 [

Alt




Entrep/Small Business (0.5 credit)
Graphic Design (0.5 credit)

Foundations of Engineering Design (0.5 credit)
Creative Writing (0.5 credit)

Film Study and Practice (0.5 credit)
Mythology and Legends (0.5 credit)
Speech (0.5 credit)

Intro to Multimedia Journalism (0.5 credit)
Baking and Pastry Level 1 (0.5 credit)
Child Development (0.5 credit)

Culinary Arts Level 2 (0.5 credit)

Fiber Arts (0.5 credit)

Food and Nutrition (0.5 credit)

Surviving the Real World (0.5 credit)
Music Technology (0.5 credit) **

Guitar and Ukelele (0.5 credit) **

Piano Lab (0.5 credit) **

Music Theory I (0.5 credit)

Music Theory II (0.5 credit)

Astronomy (0.5 credit)

Meteorology (0.5 credit)

Human Culture and Society: Origins (0.5 credit)
Introduction to Psychology (0.5 credit)
Driver’s Education (0.25 credit)

Total Credits Requested

** Available first to students who have not fulfilled the music requirement

#802
#910
#902
#145
#195
#144
#157
#196
#870
#8384
#892
#3871
#872
#875
#742
#744
#743
#7170
#7175
#563
#562
#217
#245
#307

Business & Tech
Business & Tech
Business & Tech
English

English

English

English

English

FACS

FACS

FACS

FACS

FACS

FACS
Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts
Music/Perf Arts
Science

Science

Social Studies
Social Studies
Wellness































