LAHS 10th Grade Course Selections 2023-2024

Please return to Advisor Teacher/Guidance after submitting courses on PowerSchool (3/15/23)

Student Name			
Student Signature/Date			
Parent Name			
Parent Signature/Date			
Advisor Name			
Advisor Signature/Date			
	Course #	Department	
English (must choose 1)			
English Language Arts 10 (1.0 credit)	#107	English	
Honors English Lang. Arts 10 (1.0 credit)	#108	English	
Reading (1.0 credit) (IEP Only)	#986	English	
ELA for ELL Students (1.0 Credit) ELL Only	#130	English	
Mathematics (must have 4 credits to graduate)			
Math 1 (Credit) IEP only	#985	Mathematics	
Algebra I (2.0 credits)	#410	Mathematics	
Intermediate Algebra (1.0)	#430	Mathematics	
Geometry (1.0 credit)	#427	Mathematics	
Algebra II (1.0 credit)	#435	Mathematics	
Alg II should be scheduled AFTER completion of Intermediate Alg.			
and Geometry. May be taken concurrently with Geometry. Advanced Algebra with Trigonometry (1.0 credit)	#450	Mathematics	
Science (must have 4 credits to graduate)			
Biology 10 (1.0 credit) OR	#510	Science	
Honors Biology (1.0 credit)	#525	Science	
Honors Chemistry (1.0 credit) (If 9th Grade Bio taken)	#575	Science	
AP Enviro for those who already completed Bio and completed Alg II is listed under electives	110 70	Science	
Social Studies (must have 4 credits to graduate)			
AP European History (1.0 credit)	#292	Social Studies	
World History (1.0 credit)	#219	Social Studies	
AP Seminar- MUST Submit application (1.0 credit)	#294	Social Studies	
Wellness- Must select 1 each semester			
Physical Education Semester 1 (0.25 credit)	#308	Wellness	
Physical Education Semester 2 (0.25 credit)	#314	Wellness	
Lifetime Fitness Semester 1 (0.25 credit)	#313	Wellness	
Lifetime Fitness Semester 2 (0.25 credit)	#321	Wellness	
Health (.5)	#339	Wellness	X

Support			
Study Hall Support IEP only (.5 credit)	#987	Learning Support	
ELL Support (English Language Learners)	#1006	ELL	
Electives: Please choose enough electives to have a total c			
elective, please indicate if it is your first choice or an alterelective you choose. Be aware that you may be assigned to yo			<u>eacn</u>
World Languages	W.50.0		
French I (1.0 credit)	#600	World Languages	
French II (1.0 credit)	#605	World Languages	
French III (1.0 credit)	#610	World Languages	<u> </u>
German I (1.0 credit)	#625	World Languages	
German II (1.0 credit)	#630	World Languages	
Spanish I (1.0 credit)	#665	World Languages	
Spanish II (1.0 credit)	#670	World Languages	
Spanish III (1.0 credit)	#675	World Languages	
Spanish for Heritage Speakers (1.0 credit)	#686	World Languages	
Performing Ensembles			
Band (0.5 credit)	#740	Music/Perf Arts	
Orchestra (0.5 credit)	#750	Music/Perf Arts	
Concert Choir (0.5 credit)	#760	Music/Perf Arts	
Chamber Choir (0.5 credit) Instructor Approval	#762	Music/Perf Arts	
(Must also select be in Concert Choir)			
Full-Year Electives			
Band Techniques (0.5 credit)	#741	Music/Perf Arts	
Photojournalism (1.0 credit)	#850	Arts/Humanities	
AP Environmental (1.0 credit)	#507	Science	
*Must have taken Alg II and 9 Grade Biology			
AP Computer Science Principles (1.0 credit)	#472	Mathematics	
* must have taken Alg II; Applied Technology course recommended			
Semester Electives			Alt
Ceramics 1 (0.5 credit)	#705	Arts/Humanities	
Ceramics 2 (0.5 credit)	#707	Arts/Humanities	
Intro to 3D Art (0.5 credit)	#729	Arts/Humanities	
Drawing (0.5 credit)	#701	Arts/Humanities	
Intro to 2D Art (0.5 credit)	#712	Arts/Humanities	
Principles of Design (0.5 credit)	#704	Arts/Humanities	
Accounting 1 (0.5 credit)	#842	Business & Tech	
Accounting 2 (0.5 credit)	#843	Business & Tech	
Adv. Prototyping and Design	#925	Business & Tech	
Applied Law (0.5 credit)	#828	Business & Tech	
CAD (0.5 credit)	#911	Business & Tech	
Comm /Video Production (0.5 credit)	#919	Business & Tech	
Computer Programming (0.5 credit)	#485	Business & Tech	

Entrep/Small Business (0.5 credit)	#802	Business & Tech	
Graphic Design (0.5 credit)	#910	Business & Tech	
Foundations of Engineering Design (0.5 credit)	#902	Business & Tech	
Creative Writing (0.5 credit)	#145	English	
Film Study and Practice (0.5 credit)	#195	English	
Mythology and Legends (0.5 credit)	#144	English	
Speech (0.5 credit)	#157	English	
Intro to Multimedia Journalism (0.5 credit)	#196	English	
Baking and Pastry Level 1 (0.5 credit)	#870	FACS	
Child Development (0.5 credit)	#884	FACS	
Culinary Arts Level 2 (0.5 credit)	#892	FACS	
Fiber Arts (0.5 credit)	#871	FACS	
Food and Nutrition (0.5 credit)	#872	FACS	
Surviving the Real World (0.5 credit)	#875	FACS	
Music Technology (0.5 credit) **	#742	Music/Perf Arts	
Guitar and Ukelele (0.5 credit) **	#744	Music/Perf Arts	
Piano Lab (0.5 credit) **	#743	Music/Perf Arts	
Music Theory I (0.5 credit)	#770	Music/Perf Arts	
Music Theory II (0.5 credit)	#775	Music/Perf Arts	
Astronomy (0.5 credit)	#563	Science	
Meteorology (0.5 credit)	#562	Science	
Human Culture and Society: Origins (0.5 credit)	#217	Social Studies	
Introduction to Psychology (0.5 credit)	#245	Social Studies	
Driver's Education (0.25 credit)	#307	Wellness	
Total Credits Requested			
•			

^{**} Available first to students who have not fulfilled the music requirement

. .

.
